2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

JAKAILAN MARK

e Editor » Post Production Assistant

(251) 406-5502 e« 37jk.mark@gmail.com ¢ jkmark.com

PROJECT EXPERIENCE

Freelance Editor
Freelance editing for

Social Content Creators

and Reels

Snap-On

Lead editor and DIT
for online

video content

Heart
Editor

e Dramatic Short Film

e Senior Thesis

The ABC's of DD's

Assistant Editor
e Documentary

We Are Tourists

Director, Editor,
DIT
*Music Video

Joan's Dinner
Post Production
e Thriller, Horror,
Short Film

2022

2022

2021

2020

2020-
2021

2019

Love Anymore
DIT
*Music Video

Cradles Creek Road

Post Production
e Sci-Fi Senior Thesis

G.R.I.T.S. Episode 3
DIT

* Episodic Comedy
Series

Irrational Love
Post Production
e Drama, Short Film

Freelance Editor
Freelance editing for
Social Media Content
Creators

UWANAWICH
Writer, Director,
Post Production

e Drama, Short Film

SOFTWARE SKILLS

Avid Media Composer (Certified) - Adobe Premiere Pro
- Adobe Photoshop - Adobe Illustrator - Da Vinci
Resolve - Microsoft Suite - Adobe Media Encoder -
Adobe After Effects - Adobe Audition - Canva

EDUCATION

2015 - 2017: University of Alabama
(overall 3.7 GPA)

2017-Present: Savannah College of
Art and Design; B.F.A. in Film &
Television, minor in Advertising and
Branding (overall 3.5 GPA)

ADDITIONAL WORK
EXPERIENCE
2022-2023: CVS Pharmacy.

e Customer Service Representative

 Worked cash register, helped

train new hires, processed pickup orders

2019 - 2022: Ex Libris Bookstore

e Customer Service Representative

e Processed online orders, took managerial
calls when needed, packaged and shipped
orders

2019: Alabama Coastal Foundation Volunteer

Team
e Beach clean up after Hangout Music
Festival

2017 - 2018: SCAD Savannah Film Festival
Volunteer

¢ Data Entry, Usher, Crowd Control

TECHNICAL SKILLS

multicam editing - sound syncing - dramatic writing
- ingesting - script sync - transcript creation -
caption creation -



