# JAKAILAN MARK

• Editor • Post Production Assistant

(251) 406-5502 • 37jk.mark@gmail.com • jkmark.com

#### PROJECT EXPERIENCE

2023	Freelance Editor Freelance editing for Social Content Creators and Reels	2022	Love Anymore DIT •Music Video
2023	Snap-On Lead editor and DIT for online video content	2022	Cradles Creek Road  Post Production • Sci-Fi Senior Thesis
2023	Heart Editor • Dramatic Short Film • Senior Thesis	2021	G.R.I.T.S. Episode 3  DIT  • Episodic Comedy  Series
2023	The ABC's of DD's Assistant Editor • Documentary	2020	Irrational Love Post Production • Drama, Short Film
2022	We Are Tourists Director, Editor, DIT •Music Video	2020- 2021	Freelance Editor Freelance editing for Social Media Content Creators
2022	Joan's Dinner  Post Production  Thriller, Horror, Short Film	2019	<ul><li>UWANAWICH</li><li>Writer, Director,</li><li>Post Production</li><li>Drama, Short Film</li></ul>

#### SOFTWARE SKILLS

Avid Media Composer (Certified) - Adobe Premiere Pro - Adobe Photoshop - Adobe Illustrator - Da Vinci Resolve - Microsoft Suite - Adobe Media Encoder - Adobe After Effects - Adobe Audition - Canva

#### EDUCATION

2015 - 2017: University of Alabama (overall 3.7 GPA)

2017-Present: Savannah College of Art and Design; B.F.A. in Film & Television, minor in Advertising and Branding (overall 3.5 GPA)

# ADDITIONAL WORK EXPERIENCE

#### 2022-2023: CVS Pharmacy

- Customer Service Representative
- Worked cash register, helped train new hires, processed pickup orders

#### 2019 - 2022: Ex Libris Bookstore

- Customer Service Representative
- Processed online orders, took managerial calls when needed, packaged and shipped orders

## <u>2019: Alabama Coastal Foundation Volunteer</u> <u>Team</u>

 Beach clean up after Hangout Music Festival

### 2017 - 2018: SCAD Savannah Film Festival Volunteer

• Data Entry, Usher, Crowd Control

#### TECHNICAL SKILLS

multicam editing - sound syncing - dramatic writing - ingesting - script sync - transcript creation - caption creation -